GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES & BACKWARD CLASSES DEPARTMENT DISPUR:::::::GUWAHATI-6

Block-D, 3RD Floor, Janata Bhawan, wptbc.assam.gov.in, wptbc2014@gmail.com

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 21st October, 2020.

No. TAD/BC/477/2011/83: In partial modification of this Department's earlier Notification No. TAD/BC/477/2011/56- B dated 21/05/2014, the Governor of Assam is pleased to notify that the Clause No. 2 (i) and (ii) has been modified as follows:

Clause 2 (i) & (ii) (in original)

Constitution of the Council:

- Each Council shall consist of a minimum of 15 (fifteen) and a maximum of 25 (twenty-five) Members nominated by the Government of Assam. Out of the above, two members shall be officials to be nominated by the State Government.
- ii) Each Council shall have one Chairman and one Vice Chairman, to be nominated by the Government of Assam from amongst the Non-Official Members.

Clause 2 (i) & (ii) as modified

Constitution of the Council:

- Each Council shall consist of a minimum of 15 (fifteen) and a maximum of 45 (forty-five) Members nominated by the Government of Assam. Out of the above, <u>two members shall be officials to be nominated by the State Government</u>.
- ii) Each Council shall have one Chairman and two Vice Chairmans, to be nominated by the Government of Assam from amongst the Non-Official Members.

Sd/- **Mukesh Ch. Sahu, IAS** Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>WPT & BC Department, Dispur.</u>

By order etc., 20

Memo. No. TAD/BC/477/2011/ 83 - A <u>Copy to:</u>

Dated Dispur the 21st October, 2020.

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 2. S.O. to Chief Secretary, Assam, for kind appraisal of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Guwahati-29.
- 4. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, WPT & BC, Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department for kind appraisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 6. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, WPT & BC Department for kind appraisal of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 7. The Director, Government Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for necessary action.
- 8. The Director, WPT & BC, Assam, Rukiminigaon, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action.

Laint Ca